A

PAGE 2

2
z
S
(o}
=
o
<
&
pr

(TERMIMAL SERVICE
YPRESS RIDGE DR.

(ELAND, 5C 29934

TIT2E26

\ISSICN, PSI
E

REV

gSHEETIOH




DETAIL A

AR HCHES HAME DaTE TICO/TERMINAL SERVICE|
DECHAL oRamn__{ WAL = (=] BDCEAND, S0 2993
e CHECKED Yllg_} [843) 717-2236
X000 & 0008 AFPROVED TILE:
fonse gos ENGINE & TRANSMISSION, PSI
B.8LCNG
NTERPRET GEOMETRC TOLERANCING,  THE SURECT MATTER SHOWN
PER: ASME | 450k TH04 mmuummmmw"m
[ gRrECTcM 3 SIZE [DWG. NO. REV
HiA TELD FAATT £ R PORICE 81 TE 721320-E1
FREH ALL RIGHTS TO
SEE NOTE it i 6 Sicuosen
B e, SCALE: 1:48 |WEIGHT: 3821.28 SHEET 1 OF |
] | |

1



ey

DIPSTICK AS

fTERMIMAL SERVICE|
TAniD, 50 25956
ELAND, 5€
772

ISSION, Psl
5

REV

SHEET 10F 1



TICO PRO-SPOTTER

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION PSI 8,8L CNG I 721320
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
721320-E1 REF |ENGINE & TRANSMISSION PSI 8,8L CNG
62375-1 REF  |WIRE SCHEMATIC-TRANSMISSION, GEN-V
NOT SHOWN 620677 REF  |ENGINE,PSI-8.8L, NA CNG ENGINE
NOT SHOWN 620513 REF  |TRANSMISSION-ALLISON RDS 3000 SERIES TC-413
NOT SHOWN 62249 REF |TCM, GEN-V, 1ST-4TH, RDS-3000, 2400 SHIFT, PSI-8.8L LPG
NOT SHOWN 62192 REF  |SHIFTER-TRANSMISSION, PUSH BUTTON, GEN V
1 121066 1 MOUNT, LP REAR ENGINE LH
2 121065 1 MOUNT, LP REAR ENGINE RH
3 121069 1 SPACER, LP REAR ENGINE MOUNT RH
4 121070 1 SPACER, LP REAR ENGINE MOUNT LH
5 82441 5 BOLT, HEX, 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 LG
6 82463 10 BOLT, HEX, 5/8-11 X 3 LG
7 85094 30 |WASHER, FLAT, 5/8
8 85028 15 LOCKNUT, NYLOCK, 5/8-11
9 121163 1 MOUNT, LH REAR ENGINE SIDE MOUNT PSI 8.8L
10 121164 1 MOUNT, RH REAR ENGINE SIDE MOUNT PSI 8.8L
11 80240 8 BOLT-M12 x 1.5 x 35mm, HEX HD, 10.9
(APPLY LOCKTITE & TORQUE BOLTS TO 40 FT-LB)
12 620704 2 ISOLATOR, REAR ENGINE, PSI 8.8L
13 61677-8 2 SPACER-BOLT
14 60740 2 WASHER-3/4, REAR ENGINE MOUNT
15 85095 2 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4
16 60740-1 2 WASHER, 3/4, REAR ENGINE MOUNT
17 82552 1 BOLT, HEX, 3/4-10 X 5 LG
18 82574 2 BOLT, HEX, 3/4-10 X 5-1/2 LG
19 85029 2 LOCKNUT, NYLOCK, 3/4-10
20 121074 2 MOUNT, LP FRONT ENGINE FRAME BRKT
21 82407 8 BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 LG
22 85093 16  |WASHER, FLAT, 1/2
23 85027 8 LOCKNUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13
24 121071 1 MOUNT, LP FRONT CROSSMEMBER BRKT
25 82418 4 BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13 X 2 LG
26 85093 8 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2
27 85027 4 LOCKNUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13
REV DATE BY SHEET
E 02/07/2017 MAL 10F3

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




TICO PRO-SPOTTER

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION PSI 8,8L CNG I 721320
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
28 620705 1 ISOLATOR, FRONT ENGINE, PSI 8.8L
29 60740-1 2 SPACER,REAR MOTOR MOUNT 13/16IDX3.750D X 10GA THK
30 82529 1 BOLT, 5/8-11 X 4-1/2" LG
31 85028 1 LOCKNUT, NYLOCK, 5/8-11
32 10971 1 SPACER FRONT MOTOR MOUNT QSB-I11/I1SB-07
33 40448 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION MUD FLAP MOUNT 430#/INCH
34 82550 2 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 5 LG
35 85093 6 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2
36 85027 2 LOCKNUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13
37 61789 1 PTO-HYD-CONSTANT MESH-WET SPLINE-3000RDS-0.87:1 RATIO
NOT SHOWN 60943 REF |PUMP-HYD, 16 GPM @ 2100 RPM, CW
NOT SHOWN 41037 1 HOSE TRANS TO PTO
38 61640 1 PEDAL ACCELERATOR - ELECTRONIC ISB
39 90632 1 MOUNTING PLATE ELECTRIC THROTTLE
NOT SHOWN 83318 1 SCHC SCREW 3/8-16 x3 1/2" Lg
NOT SHOWN 85113 2 WASHER, FLAT 3/8
NOT SHOWN 85036 2 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16
40 85090 2 WASHER, FLAT 5/16
41 85035 2 LOCKNUT 5/16
42 83340 1 SC HC SCREW 3/8-16 x 4" Lg
NOT SHOWN 620532 1 ADAPTATION KIT-PS| 8.8/RDS3000 CRANKSHAFT ADAPTER
NOT SHOWN 620533 1 ADAPTATION KIT-PSI 8.8/RDS3000 ADAPTER & FLEXPLATES
NOT SHOWN 800446 6 BOLT-PSI CRANKSHAFT, 12PT-7/16-20UNF
NOTSHOWN | 60799-11 12 BOLT-RING GEAR & FLEXPLATES
NOTSHOWN |  60799-12 1 BOLT & WASHER KIT- TRANSMISSION MOUNTING
NOT SHOWN 40467 1 FITTING, TEE, STREET, 1/8" NPT
NOT SHOWN 60956 2 BRACKET TRANS COOLING LINE
NOT SHOWN 41240 1 HOSE ASSY, #12 X 93" LG, TRANS to COOLER
NOT SHOWN 41026 1 HOSE, ASSY, #12X 86" LG, TRANS to COOLER
NOT SHOWN 40471 2 FITTING, ADAPTER STR, 3/4 O-RING X # 12 JIC
NOT SHOWN 10624 2 FITTING, ADAPTER 90°, 3/4 O-RING X # 12 JIC
NOT SHOWN 620616 1 HARNESS-WIRE, 2016 PSI ENGINE, CNG, GASOLINE, LP
NOT SHOWN 620698 1 HARNESS- FUEL SYSTEM, PSI, CNG,AGILITY, SINGLE TANK,LH FMM, FUSED PWR
NOT SHOWN 620711 1 HARNESS-WIRE, PSI ENGINES, MAF EXTENSION, 24"
REV DATE BY SHEET
E 02/07/2017 MAL 2 OF 3

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




TICO PRO-SPOTTER

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION PSI 8,8L CNG I 721320
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
43 620710 1 BRACKET, ECM CROSSMEMBER MOUNT, PSI 8.8L
44 82372 2 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1" Lg HEX HD GRD 8
45 85091 4 WASHER, 3/8" FLAT HRDN
46 85025 2 NUT, 3/8"-16 NYLOK GRD 8
47 61883 1 BRACKET, MULTIPURPOSE STANDOFF
48 82372 1 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1" Lg HEX HD GRD 8
49 85091 2 WASHER, 3/8" FLAT HRDN
50 85025 1 NUT, 3/8"-16 NYLOK GRD 8
51 91854 1 P-CLAMP, 1-1/32" I.D.
52 82372 1 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1" Lg HEX HD GRD 8
53 85091 2 WASHER, 3/8" FLAT HRDN
54 85025 1 NUT, 3/8"-16 NYLOK GRD 8
NOT SHOWN 62414 1 HARNESS-TRANS, ALLISON GEN-V - W/ABS, AUTO NEUTRAL
55 61574 1 DIPSTICK-TRANSMISSION RDS
56 12091 1 SPACER, TRANS DIPSTICK
57 82382 1 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 LG
58 85112 1 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16
59 85134 1 LOCKWASHER, HELICAL, 5/16
60 40593 1 P-CLAMP, 1"
NOT SHOWN 62126 1 CLIP-DIPSTICK RETAINER
NOT SHOWN 620778 4 ISOLATOR-RUBBER ECM MOUNT
NOT SHOWN 620779 4 NUT-M6 x 1.0
REV DATE BY SHEET
E 02/07/2017 MAL 30F3

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




o

SULATED.

I B I C I D I I F I S I I J I K I L I W
STANDARD WIRE INSULATION TO BE GXL.
HOWEVER WHERE REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER
(ALLISON/CUMMINS ETC..) TXL SHALL BE USED
SPLICES IN HARNESS SHALL BE ULTRASONIC WELDS,
WIRE TWIST CABLE
TWIST # CIRCUIT 1 CIRCUIT 2 CIRCUIT 3 WIRE DRESS: E-4569
o oo oo
T TR20 TR-180 UG ey
2 TR130 TR-150 TRV GReurr
SPARE 2
3 TR-120 TR160 T TR
7 N NEA _ [ P
5 J1950A | J1939°A - TSP2 £l RS
5 719358 | Ji9e78 SPARE 1 SPARE 1 SPARE 3 7 | _TRi%
7 Tio39C | Ji93°C . I T o T o T 5 SR
B TSPT B TSP 8 8 B TSP3 o T
7| PG
5| TR
SPARE 2 5 | TR133
8 CAv]__WiRe 70 [ TR51
- 573 K S
[ R
P, T [ TR180
8 12 | TR-120
. [FEAT SHRINK]
3°LONG T i TEAT SHRINK =T
AFTER e an
SHRUNK Tmswsson 6 [ TRI12
— 3 9 7 [ TRT18
] S
9 [ TR158
20 [ TR176
U HEAT SHRINK
= 6 SHRUNK.
_ el NoTE:
D CAV CIRCUIT ENSURE BRAID IS CAPTURED
/ Y PLUG — By mmZm\mo_m_w:mo CAPTURE
5| P0G » 6,
cs
SHRUNK BOOT. HD30-24BT-8K
Accs spwAY 6
PIN: R-61991-001 CAV CIRCUIT
oV £ stz MATE CONNECTORS AT PLUG
WRE DRSS UPPER E-4550
WIRE DRESS LOWER 4281 B | TRI708
LR TERM: 350012004
DELPH PACKARED SEN 12034413 T [ TR
Sav]_cwmour__Jcav] cwour s 5 | _PLUG
O I O g res S [
> cwe = e s S rACess e
T e = G A TRa
g e = G T [ TRie2
g e = G o K | _TR165
7 = S ] ca T TR
B I N it T EE (VN
g TR e TS CAV] _ciRcuIT ot P rzotsros
N | 7RIS
e I oAV T o] ~Ue
T 7| o8 : e
T AEX03 5 B | _ABX108
B [CEa m e
S N 7 [ Fexi . co N BRAIL
Era = = 5| Jtoere i
- il R BT ) ) “ TRANSMISSION
2 14.25 Feeb T T | Jisserc
TR E3 oG 7_| AB-Xi07
| [}——:» U |_J1939C
TR 2 oG 8 | AB-X108
V[ PG
—te R i 2 A A A A e
PLUG 5 10 TRI21 BRAID SHOULD OVER LAP X Ti5e7T
= — = 11| AB-X111 BOOT AND THEN BE TAPED IN
e PLAGE. IF BRAID CANNOT OVER LAP
2 TR-121 & BOOT END BRAID NO MORE THAN 2"
o e e R | PG o o 12 TAPE BRAD T WIRES AND BOOT.
23 PLUG 63 TR-163 14 AB-X114 A A " AN
& S = = 75 | ABXIT5
PO B o o
= S = S PARKING BRAKE o
= S G S
PO R S
PO R R )
% O R
7 TRAT1 1 2
Tos
T T B GROWND o s | RE
T © oo
= e = = R AP HPACKARD DAY [ coverine RequiReD
= S 7 T how
‘GROUND NO COVERING REQUIRED
N LCE I
R L
® UG 3 UG co @ _mma‘_a” HARNESS COVERING TO BE BRAID.
O o T S oroos TR R
il I I T GROUND - e E s e [62414-1; HARNESS COVERING TO BE CONVOLUTED TUBING.

B TR-110A

D |CORRECTED BREAKOUT DIMENSIONS. 15390 | 09/23/15
C | ADD CONN C9. ADD PART NUMBER REF. 15329 | 08/1/15
B |ADDED HEAT SHRINK 15180 | 3/3/15
A |RELEASE 10/18/14
REV DESCRIPTION ECN DATE |APR




I C D I S I H I K I L I
1
o
CIRCUIT TYPE WIRE COLOR GA START FINISH REMARKS
a o == El o = Ea
T == o o == == wores:
" WIRE INSULATION SHALL B CHEMICALLY GROSS LINKED POLYETHYLENE PER 1126, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
i == e = & == i ot AT BRAD MUST BE " Si2ED T0 COMPLETEL Y COVER WIRE, AND
SHALL STOP ONE NGH FROM CONNECTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE SHEGIED.
AB-X108 GXL B 8 C28 C4B 2B. LOOM TO BE SPLIT, 300 DEGREE, BLACK WITH GREY STRIPE PACKARD STYLE.
= - : : S CIRCUIT NUMBERSILET S8 PERMANENTLY or
ABX109 o " ° 22 ces 4, TERMINAL: BE INSTALLED TO MEET
g T == e = = ARE TOBE FROM APPROVED SUPPLIER ORLY.
5 VARNESSES SHALL B 100% ELECTRICALLY TESTED WITH APPROVED TOOLING FOR CONTINUITY, DIODE POLARITY AND LACK OF
o = w = = SHORTS. COMPONENTS SUCH AS RELAYS, FLASHERS, ETC. MUST BE FUNCTIONALLY TESTED. IN LIEW OF FUNCTIONAL TESTING.
G/ ALL SPLICES SHALL 5 ENVIRONMENTALLY SEALED
o =T = = = = 'NCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED. AL DINENSIONS SHALL BE WITHIN 25 INCH PER FOOT NOT
_ — 7O EXCEED 3 INCHES. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON DRAWIG T WIRE INSERTION END OF CONNEGTORS. UNLESS CONNECTOR HAVE AN
ABXTIE GXC W 2 . ERM ACCESSORY IN THIS CASE DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF THE ACCESSORY AND TO THE CENTER OF THE RING TERMINAL UNLESS
J1587+ GXL BL 18 25 X OTHERWIGE NOTED.
a & RING TERMINALS, FORICS AND QUICK CONNECT TERMINALS THAT ARE NOT PRE-NSULATED SHALL BE ENVIRONMENTALLY
T =T v = = = SEALED USING HEAT SHRIK.
S\ TAPE ALL EXITS, APPLY LAGELS e e PreseNT,
= = T = EE SFeET THEN APPLY LABEL T0 A WRE I CLosE 10 THE SPOT TAPE EVERY 36 NCHES,
- 10 LABELS SAALL Erc, AND ¥
TRAGA T W i IS SPLICES 11. SPLICE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN AS A Y. SPLICES MAY BE MOVED Y wiTH
- THE EXCEPTION OF ANY 1635 GIRGUTS. THESE NUST REWA I THE POSITIONS SPECIFED ONTHE DRAWING
TR1038 X H ® SPLICES TERM 12. TWISTED PAIRS AND TWISTED TRIPLETS ARE TO BE TWISTED AT 12 TURNS PER FOOT, SEE WIRE TWIST TABLE FOR CIRCUITS.
e = o = Eoron = 15/ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL TERWINALS ARE T0 BE TIN PLATED BRASG,
s P AL SEis FewaL Lus sieeves
e = T = EX SPIeET MALE CONNECTORS WILL USE FINS,
15, SEALS, TeN'S, CPA'S LOGKS WILL B USED FOR ALL
T = v = = SPeE
oAl r L use pLucs
TR0 XL W » ct SPLICE2 17. ALL SPARE WIRES SHAL /AND ARE TO BE FOLDED AND TAPED
> BACKINTO Loow.
T == = = e SPIeET BAc o
a T = = = o 15, FILL 13 OF GAUITY OF CONNEGTORS G3 4 WITH NYOGEL 7600 GREASE
o = = = Cal
S = = = Gz
o = e = G B
o = = = G Ga
7 TRATT @ OR 8 GED C108
o = T = B Gal
= = e = B Gag
g = = = EE = SEAL SPLICE 1
o = T = e SFeET
a TRz
= T = SFeET
= 5 = =
™ = " oo SEAL SPLICE 2
= T = CEl
TroT0oA | TR-105
N = T = = =7 T | T
= T = Gl o
@ OR 8 136 T4 SEAL SPLICE 3
= v = G G T B
TR139. @ WH, 8 C130 ) TR-170A _ TR-170B
a T = e = EEd =
TR-41 X ™ 18 Gl Co-H. SEAL SPLICE 4
TR-151 XL WH 18 D) J1939+A
= = = e o7
] = z = Gl G
SEAL SPLICE 5
5 = o = o=
J1939-B
= = = G
= S = =
o = S = G ==
@ SEAL SPLICE 6
e = T = E =
1 TR-164 XL BL 18 Ci64. B TRI103A TRI03E
e = i = B =
T = o = el SPeEs
o = v = = SPeE
A T = = w T Pees
e =S B w Pees
T = T = &
= = = G
= T = G o
o o = E w G CEl
o = S w T G
= = o = = o
= = v = = o
T = v = o
3 J1939-A XL GN 18 SPLICE 5
T = T W e
T = = = es
T = T = = e
T = = = T es
W TAL VL 18 CaT SPLICE 4
2
D |seesHeeT1 15390 | 09/23/15
C | ADDED spLICE 6. ADD CIR TR-117. 15329 | 81115
B SEE SHEET 1 15180 [ 3/3/15
H A RELEASE 1011814
DESCRIPTION ecn | DATE [aPR
w2 ] Tz|
£ a M 77
. [clo]
¢ o e
1
] HARNESS- TRANS ALLISIN GEN 53-V/ABS
SEALED POVER CINVECTIRS




[

I I | s ¢ |
& 3 2
H g, 3 = [~
G
S gE & R o
& oEE 2
£ Yrg ¢
Ee 632 g
35 ete = =
S2 883 8 33 B -
R EFE EOEE &2 H_
(== ¥xIz @ xI oz
gs 228 0 B3 )Y o
5 R8® % 353 K I
cel& Al
CAB FLOOR o)
GEN-V 3000 TRANSMISSION E.C.U.
LOCATED ON CHASSIS FRAME e H .
o | E
ADJACENT TO TRANSMISSION S 2Bzl e |
c1 L I B S 5 B A 1
1 i I o I s s o S 0ss: i Q3
TR-120GN =l = 11 “f o
TR165 TN T -
TR-164 BL
MDTT ]|
IR-13 W ©
§ ESS:
oS TR-110A RD ﬂ +12v
oaTA LNK TR118 YL BATT TO CHASSIS
LELAL N PDC SCHEMATIC
TR-100A WH (@ GND 62028
SHEET 4/62028 SHEET 5 (QSB T4)
“ IR TO AUTO NEUTRAL
s - PARKING BRAKE 62377
2
2
1 TR10LYL TRI2OB 0
¢ i TRazien B SERVICE
g TRz VL BRAKE SWITCH
: i
2 = T tRicswn
g g
vV 8r
2
1
s
13 IR134 YL
GEN-V 3000 s TRI26TN ABS CONTROLLER TRANSMISSION
TR 107 YL 18/GN TR121 S|
TRANSMISSION LGN TR 62023 INTERFACE
305 oN = HARNESS
J1939-GN 10396 GN
19395 CN y
ECU (TCM) i = SHEETS 1,2
o
60
26
s
|
oz o7 IR-118 YL |
66 TR-131 YL - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK (+)
47 TR-137 WH - TCC SOLENOID (LO) ESS c7
2 TR112PK TR-130 Wi ENGINE SPEED () TRTWE ¢ (}5’1595 MDTT| wam TRansmission connecTor
n XX XX TR IS K ENGINESPEED () XX T :Hss cromn e oss s o
8 56 TR-140 WH - QUTPUT SPEED () JR-140 WH i1 Al a0
g g %X XX BTV RS S T XX TR—JZ@Z@ED T {:} m ]
g s TRasson 158 G- ANALOG RETURN povwr
z 7 TR-112 PK - REFERENCE VOLTAGE (+5 V)
8 o -116 BL TR-116 BL - OIL LEVEL
2 TR 154 TN - SUMP TEMP Sl T
H TR-176 YL- TRANS 1D
TRI77 GN - PRESSURE SWITCHT
TROIT1 OR - PCS4, MOD. MAIN SOLENOIDS (3] ) G— GEN-V 3000
e TR-155 WH. PCS4 SOLENOID (LO) =y | TRANSMISSION
T
TR-174 BL - MOD. MAIN SOLENOID (LO) 8 e ]
veAT TROTVL - PCS1 PCS7, PCS3 SOLENOIDS [T <
TR-136 OR - PCS1 SOLENOID (LO) 4 =d
» TR-152 GN - PCS2 SOLENOID (LO) 5 )
TR-133 YL - PCS3 SOLENOID (LO) S P §
TR 151 Wi HIFT SOLENOID 1 ('] 10 s
JTR-120 WH - TURBINE SPEED SENSOR () 14 B
XX XX TR 100 K - TURBINE SPEED SENSOR ) XX XX XX m
_ MDTT - Main Transmission Mating
GEN-V TRANSMISSION connector
O Om O =000 O
O/mG/n OMO NG
o A/ OMONO 0
ONOMON O (IONO
o IONONMON0INO
0= 0=0=0;50=0
0.=0=0=0=10=0
Y () ) O o
o ONONOINO
D)) ) CIE) G 0O
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES nave | oate TICO/TERMINAL ¢
O I YAV AO2IORS TOLERANCES 66 CYPRESS RID.
DRAWN
0=0=0=0,0.=0 0 DAL RIDGELAND, SC ©
0T O=O=0=.0:Z0 XX N 0% CHECKED (843) 717-2226
) () ()OI (= 0 XX081 0,005 APPROVED TITLE:
NGULAR 05
o NONONO O FRACTIONAL R 16" DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
9 Y 3 9 9 INTERPRET GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING | THE SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN AND
© ) &) © ©) PER: ASME 14.5M-1094 DESCRIBED N THIS DRAWING AN ANY
TATERIAL (CoNNECTIO
SROPRIETARY FropERTY AD s Tose | SIZE [DWG. NO. R
[HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE
G ALL RIGHTS TO ANY INVENTIONS,
[DESIGNS. TRADE MARKS,
TRICRRE: AL RESERUED 10 TiCO TERMIRAL
; SERVICES NG | SHEET 1






